
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2217
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009
SIX LANING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether six laning of certain NHs is being undertaken by the National Highways Authority of India;

(b) if so, the length of such National Highways, State-wise including in Rajasthan;

(c) the expenditure incurred on the such road projects during last three years and the current year alongwith the length of roads constructed;

(d) whether six laning of National Highway No. 17 from Abu Road to Jodhpur is also being undertaken; and

(e) if so, the progress thereon, the expenditure incurred and the time by which the work is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. State-wise details of stretches of National Highways, where six-laning is in progress is enclosed as Annex I.

(c) Details are enclosed as Annex II.

(d) The stretch from Abu Road to Jodhpur is not a part of NH-17.Six-laning of Abu Road to Jodhpur is not included under National Highways Development Project (NHDP).

(e) Does Not Arise.
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